



CIN : L17120MH1984PLC033553

Date: 16th February, 2023

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Script code: 533204

Symbol: GBGLOBAL

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub: Copy of Advertisement published in Newspaper(s) - Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2022

In terms of Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results and Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2022, published in Financial Express (English) Newspaper, Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi) Newspaper, Vartha Bharati (Kannada) Newspaper and Navrashtra (Marathi) Newspaper on Thursday, 16th February, 2023.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For **GB GLOBAL LIMITED (Formerly Mandhana Industries Limited)**

Komal Jhavar
Company Secretary
Membership No.: A59271

Encl: as above

GB GLOBAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Mandhana Industries Limited)

Regd. & Corporate Office : Dev Plaza, 10th Floor, Opp. Andheri Fire Brigade, S.V. Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai -400 058.
Tel.: 91-22-4038 3838 | E-mail: info@gbglobal.in | Website: www.gbglobal.in

SAYAJI HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L51100TN1982PLC124332

Regd. Office : F1, C2 Sivavel Apartment, 2, Alagappa Nagar, Zamin Pallavaram, Chennai-600 117 (Tamil Nadu)
Phone : 044-29871174, Email: cs@sayajihotels.com, Website: www.sayajihotels.com**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2022**

(₹ in Lakhs except figures of EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operation (net)	7,721.51	6,161.59	18,919.29	16,106.44	7,846.39	6,233.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,770.54	1,498.46	5,874.61	3,369.27	1,861.92	1,790.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,770.54	1,498.46	5,874.61	3,369.27	2,076.01	2,163.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	989.98	1,172.27	4,394.75	2,646.12	1,364.59	1,879.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	989.39	1,172.27	4,411.59	2,760.65	1,385.16	1,861.69
6	Equity Share Capital	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	6,744.64	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	5.51	8.55	24.66	14.53	7.65	10.56
	Basic:	5.51	8.55	24.66	14.53	7.65	10.56
	Diluted:	5.51	8.55	24.66	14.53	7.65	10.56

Note : a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website at (www.sayajihotels.com).

Place : Indore

Date : 14.02.2023

By the Order of the Board
For Sayaji Hotel Limited
Sd/-
T. N. Unni
Chairman**GB GLOBAL LIMITED**

(formerly known as Mandhana Industries Limited)

CIN: L17120MH1984PLC033553

Registered Office: 10th Floor, Dev Plaza, Opp. Andheri Fire Station S. V. Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058.
Tel: 022-4353 9191, Email ID: cs@gbglobal.in, Website: www.gbglobal.in**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income	4,934.61	3,025.75	2,844.33	12,401.36	4,333.33	9,732.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.55)	4,36.29	(5,170.07)	(5,214.30)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.55)	4,36.29	(5,170.07)	(5,214.30)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.55)	4,36.29	(5,170.07)	(5,214.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.55)	4,36.29	(5,170.07)	(5,214.30)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,105.40	(617.07)	(665.09)	4,10.33	1,11,499.79	1,10,797.84
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) EPS before Extraordinary Items of Rs. 10/- each: Basic & Diluted (Rs.):	2.34	(1.36)	(1.33)	0.95	(10.45)	(10.78)
	Basic & Diluted (Rs.):	2.34	(1.36)	(1.33)	0.95	(10.45)	(10.78)
	Basic & Diluted (Rs.):	2.34	(1.36)	(1.33)	0.95	(10.45)	(10.78)

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 Unaudited Financial Results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.gbglobal.in.

2) The above results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2023 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2023 on terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Auditor of the Company.

3) The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th February, 2023

For and on behalf of
GB Global Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Thakkar
Managing Director
DIN: 00189255Regd. Office: 78, Ratnaji Industrial Estate, Irla Lane, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400056.
CIN No: L72200MH1995PLC093130 Web site: www.dynacons.com**STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

(Rs in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	17,257.79	24,651.95	15,993.38	57,926.05	44,627.62	65,584.17
2	Net Profit after taxes and minority interest	755.53	911.77	344.26	2,120.17	1,001.08	1,645.98
3	Net Profit after taxes and minority interest (after extraordinary items)	755.53	911.77	344.26	2,120.17	1,001.08	1,645.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	755.53	911.77	344.26	2,120.17	1,001.08	1,645.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	755.53	911.77	344.26	2,120.17	1,001.08	1,645.98
6	Equity Share Capital	1,269.31	1,269.31	1,127.81	1,269.31	1,127.81	1,269.31
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	5,657.72	-	-
8	(Face Value Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	5.95	9.92	3.06	17.92	9.53	15.39
	a) Basic	5.95	9.92	3.06	17.92	9.53	15.39
	b) Diluted	5.95	9.92	2.72	17.92	8.40	13.59

Note : a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges on February 14, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.dynacons.com and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

b) The Un-audited Financial results of the Company for the quarter/nine months ended December 31, 2022, have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IndAS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended.

Mumbai

14-Feb-2023

For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd.
for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dharmesh S. Anjaria
Executive Director
DIN No: 00455009**SUVILAS REALITIES PRIVATE LIMITED**

CIN:U70100KA2013PTC068447

Regd Off: Shriram House, No. 31, 2nd Main T.Chowdaiah Road, Sadashivanagar, Bangalore 560080

(₹ in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	0.01
2	Net (loss) / profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(507.32)	(5.94)	(39.48)
3	Net (loss) / profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(507.32)	(5.94)	(39.48)
4	Net (loss) / profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(508.39)	(5.94)	(39.29)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(508.39)	(5.94)	(39.29)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	0.10	0.10	0.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(548.02)	(34.01)	(40.49)
8	Net worth	(547.92)	(33.91)	(40.39)
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,183.53	854.12	897.20
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	11,835.30	8,541.19	8,972.00
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-
	1. Basic:(in Rs.)	(50,838.54)	(593.81)	(3,929.35)
	2. Diluted:(in Rs.)	(50,838.54)	(593.81)	(3,929.35)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(5.44)	-	(0.04)
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(5.44)	-	(0.27)

For Suvilas Realities Private Limited

Gopalakrishnan J

Director

DIN: 02354467

Date: 14/02/2023

Place: Bengaluru

**एण्ड्र यूल् एण्ड कम्पनी लिमिटेड****ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED**

(A Government of India Enterprise)

CIN : L63090WB1919GOI003229

Registered Office: "YULE House" 8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata - 700 001

Ph: (033) 2242-8210 / 8550, Fax No.: (033) 2242 - 9770,

E-mail: com.sec@andrewyule.com / Website: www.andrewyule.com

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022

(Rs. in lakhs except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	9 months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	9 months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	12870.73	31439.76	20356.93	12870.73	31439.76	20356.93
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1023.16	2124.12	1426.04	1259.28	2790.13	1315.41
3.	Exceptional Items	-	-	1980.69	-	-	1980.69
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1023.16	2124.12	(554.65)	1259.28	2790.13	(665.28)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	462.93	1184.50	(554.65)	698.94	1850.52	(665.28)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	462.93	1184.50	(703.38)	698.94	1850.52	(814.00)
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2/- per Equity Share)	9779.02	9779.02	9779.02	9779.02	9779.02	9779.02
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Earnings per Share (Face value Rs. 2/- per Equity Share)	- Basic (Rs.) 0.09 - Diluted (Rs.) 0.09	0.24 0.24	(0.11) (0.11)	0.14 0.14	0.38 0.38	(0.14) (0.14)

Notes:

1) The standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meetings held on 13th February, 2023 and 14th February, 2023, respectively, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.andrewyule.com).

Place: Kolkata

Date: 14th February, 2023

For and on behalf of
Andrew Yule & Company Limited
Sd/-
(Sanjoy Bhattacharya)
Chairman & Managing Director**{xelp} XELPMOC DESIGN AND TECH LIMITED**

Registered Office: #17, 4th Floor, Agies Building, 1st 'A' Cross, 5th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru - 560 034, Karnataka, India.

CIN: L72200KA2015PLC082873

Tel. No: 080 4370 8360; E-mail: vaishali.kondhar@xelpmoc.in; Website: www.xelpmoc.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022

(Rupees in 1000's except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)
1	Income from operations	37,835.05	1,07,690.47	18,295.72	80,548.23	39,121.35	1,14,194.26
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(38,745.71)	(1,10,645.60)	(31,314.11)	(1,34,927.61)	(48,068.26)	(1,32,058.07)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(38,745.71)	(1,10,645.60)	(31,314.11)	(1,34,927.61)	(48,068.26)	(1,32,058.07)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(38,684.44)	(1,06,396.21)	(30,046.40)	(1,28,580.48)	(47,941.83)	(1,27,753.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(38,685.89)	(79,404.67)	(30,046.40)	(21,308.19)	(47,892.70)	(1,00,975.64)
6	Equity share capital	1,45,284.13	1,45,284.13	1,44,664.13	1,44,784.13	1,45,284.13	1,44,664.13
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per the balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	7,75,809.31	-	-
8	Earnings per share of (Rs. 10 each) **	(2.67)	(7.34)	(2.08)	(9.08)	(3.30)	(8.81)
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(2.67)	(7.34)	(2.08)	(9.08)	(3.30)	(8.81)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(2.60)	(7.13)	(2.02)	(8.82)	(3.22)	(8.56)

**EPS is not annualized for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021.

Note:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine months period Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.xelpmoc.in under Investor Relation Section.

2) The statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "limited review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

For and on behalf of the board of directors of
Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited
Sd/-
Srinivas KoorraWhole Time Director and Chief Financial Officer
DIN: 07227584Place: Hyderabad
Date: February 14, 2023**AROHAH FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor,
DP 9, Salt Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata-700091, West Bengal, India

T: +91 33 4015 6000 | CIN: U74140WB1991PLC053189

E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in

Financial Results of Arohan Financial Services Limited for the quarter ended December 31, 2022

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 December 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	23,702.81	22,899.66	90,172.57
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,079.25	2,310.28	8,294.10
3.	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,079.25	2,310.28	8,294.10
4.	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	879.70	1,651.97	6,095.03
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	805.84	1,543.09	5,932.01
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (including CCPS)	13,967.77	12,017.73	12,017.73
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	22,672.20	17,584.08	19,293.21
8.	Securities Premium Account	86,082.63	71,061.45	71,037.15
9.	Net worth	1,22,722.60	1,00,663.26	1,02,348.09
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,98,250.62	3,53,454.13	4,12,726.14
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.25	3.51	4.03
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1 . Basic : (in INR)	0.75	1.41	5.07
	2. Diluted : (in INR)	0.74	1.41	5.05

सूचना
ब्रेव्ह जॉन जेसुदास हे रुस्तमजी अर्लिच्या १ को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हौसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड, याचा पत्ता-सर्व्हे क्र.५१/६(सी), ५१/७(बी), ५१/८(सी), ५२/१, सब प्लॉट प्लॉट क्र.७, गाव मांजिरेड, रुस्तमजी अरबनिया टाऊनशिप, भिवंदी-नाशिक वायव्य महामार्गाजवळ, तालुका व जिल्हा ठर्रे, ठाणे (प.)-४००६०१ या सोसायटीचे सदस्य आहेत आणि सोसायटीच्या इमारतीतील प्लॉट क्र.१८०२ चे धाक आहेत, याचे १२ मार्च, २०२१ रोजी कोणतेही वास्तव्य न मेसा निघत झाले. सोसायटी याद्वारे, सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील, मूलत सभासदांच्या सदर शेअर्स व हितसंबंधांचे हस्तांतरण होण्यास वास किंवा अन्य दावेदारी/आवेग पेशारे बांध्याकडून काही दावे किंवा आवेग असल्यास ते झा सूसनेच्या प्रसिद्धीपासून १५ दिवसांत सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील मूलत सभासदांच्या शेअर्स व हितसंबंधांच्या श्रीमती राध्याना ब्रेव्ह (मूल सदस्याची पत्नी) यांचा नावे हस्तांतरणासाठी त्याच्या/त्यांच्या दावा/आवेगाच्या पुठ्यावर अशी कागदपत्रे आणि अन्य पुरावाच्या प्रतीस महागव्यात येत आहेत. वर दिलेल्या मुदतीत जर काही दावे/आवेग प्राप्त झाला नाहीत, तर मूलत सभासदांच्या सोसायटीच्या भांडवाल/मिळकतीमधील शेअर्स व हितसंबंधाची सोसायटी उपविधीच्या नोंदणीमधील दिलेल्या मार्गाने व्यवहार करण्या सोसायटी मोकळी असेल. जर सोसायटीच्या भांडवल/मिळकतीमधील मूलत सभासदांच्या शेअर्स व हितसंबंधांच्या हस्तांतरणास काही दावे/आवेग सोसायटीने प्राप्त केले तर, सोसायटीच्या उपविधीला तत्सुदीनुसार त्याच सोसायटी कायदाी असेल. सोसायटीच्या नोंदणीकृत उपविधीची प्रत दावेदार/आवेगपत्रावरील निर्दिष्टाकरिता सोसायटीचे कार्यालय/सोसायटीचे लिफत बांध्याकडे सद्य स्थान प्रसिद्धीच्या ताखेपुढील कार्यालय समाल्तीच्या ताखेपुर्वत सर्व कामकाजाच्या दिवशी स.११.०० ते सायं.५.००चा. पर्यंत उपलब्ध आहेत. च्या वतीने व करिता रुस्तमजी अर्लिच्या १ को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हौसिंग टिकाण: मुंबई सोसायटी लिमिटेड निनांक: १३.०२.२०२३ या. सचिव

जिबी ग्लोबल लिमिटेड									
(पुणे)ची मंडळा इन्स्टीट्यूट लिमिटेड (प्रा.मं.)									
सीआयएस: L17120MH1984PLC033553									
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: १० या मजला, डेव प्लाझा, अंधेरी अग्रिमण केंद्राच्या समोर, सस, म्ही, ठर्रे, अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०० ०८८.									
दूर: ०२२ - ४३५३ ११११. ई-मेल आवडी: cs@gbglobal.in वेबसाइट: www.gbglobal.in									
दि. ३१.१२.२०२२ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व नऊमाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश									
अ. क्र.	वर्णना	चमावी						एकत्रित	
		तिमाहीअखेर		नऊमाहीअखेर		वर्षअखेर		तिमाहीअखेर	
		३१.१२.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२२	३१.१२.२०२१	३१.१२.२०२१	३१.०३.२०२२	३१.१२.२०२२	३१.१२.२०२१	३१.०३.२०२२
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
१	एकूण उत्पन्न	४,९५४.६१	३,०२५.७५	१,८४४.४८	१२,४०१.३६	४,३९५.५५	१,७३२.४३	४,९५४.६१	३,०२५.७५
२	कार्यावधीकरिता (कर, अपवादामुळे व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींमुळे) निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,९१६.५६	८८३.२१	८,९८५.५५	४३६.२९	५,५१०.०७	५,५१४.३०	१,०८४.७८	९१०.४३
३	कारपुर्ब कार्यावधीकरिता (अपवादामुळे व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपेक्षा) निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,९१६.५६	८८३.२१	८९८.७४	४३६.२९	१,१०५,००.०६	१,१०५,००.९७	८९८.८०	९१०.४३
४	कार्यावधा कार्यावधीकरिता (अपवादामुळे व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपेक्षा) निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,९१६.५६	८८३.२१	६६५.०९	४७४.६८	१,११,२९१.७१	१,११,०७६.१५	१,११,२९१.७१	१,११,०७६.१५
५	कार्यावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वव्यापक उत्पन्न (कार्यावधीकरिता (कार्यावधा) नफा/(तोटा) व अन्य सर्वसामान्य उत्पन्न (कार्यवधा) यांचा समावेश)	१,१०५.४०	६७७.७७	६६५.०९	४७५.५३	१,११,२९१.७१	१,११,२९१.७६	६६५.५०	२६६.२९
६	समाप्ता भांडवल	५,००३.३१	५,००३.३१	५,००३.३१	५,००३.३१	५,००३.३१	५,००३.३१	५,००३.३१	५,००३.३१
७	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यीकृत राखीव वाढवून)	२,४४८.५०	१,२८२.०९	२,४७४.५०	२,४४८.५०	२,४७४.५०	१,८८५.९५	२,४७४.७७	१,८८२.८६
८	उत्पन्न प्रतिसाद (६) (प्रत्येकी ६, १०/-)	२.३४	(१.३६)	(१.३३)	०.९५	(१०.४५)	(१०.७८)	२.२०	(१.४६)
९	उत्पन्न व सोमिकृत	२.३४	(१.३६)	(१.३३)	०.९५	(१०.४५)	(१०.७८)	०.६०	(१०.४५)
१०	मुलतूळ व सोमिकृत २.३४	२.३४	(१.३६)	(१.३३)	०.९५	२८५.१७	२६६.१८	२.२०	२८५.१७

टीप: १. वरील विवरण हे सेबी (पुणे) अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियम ३३ अंतर्गत बाबिने स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड व नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडियाकडे दाखल करण्यात आलेल्या दि. ३१.१२.२०२२ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व नऊमाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विस्तृत प्रारुणाचा सारांश आहे. वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट्स वगैरे व www.bseindia.com वर लेख व कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.gbglobal.in वर उपलब्ध आहे.

२. दि. ३१.१२.२०२२ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व नऊमाहीकरिताच्या वरील निष्कर्षांचे संचालक मंडळाच्या लेखापरीक्षण समितीद्वारे पुरावोत्पन्न व शिफारस करण्यात आली असून त्यानंतर संचालक मंडळाद्वारे त्यांच्या दि. १४.०२.२०२३ रोजी कोणतेही संशेपणे सेबी (पुणे) अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियम ३३ च्या अटीअंतर्गत त्यांना मंजुरी देण्यात आली आहे. वरील निष्कर्ष हे कंपनीच्या लेखापरीक्षाद्वारे मर्यादित पुरावोत्पन्नाच्या अर्थीत आहेत.

३. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष हे कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ चे अनुच्छेद १३३ सहवाचना त्याअंतर्गत जारी संबंधित निवर्णानंतर विलिप्त भारतीय लेखा मानकांनुसार (आयएसडी एच) तयार करण्यात आले आहेत.

पॅनोरामा स्टुडिओज इंटरनॅशनल लिमिटेड									
सीआयएस: एल७४११एमएच१८०पीएमसी३३००८८									
पत्ता: १००३ व १००४, १०वा मजला (बेस्ट साईड), लोटस प्रेझ्ड, विंग डेव्हाई रोड, मुंबई-४०००५३.									
ई-मेल: info@anivest.co.in वेबसाईट: www.anivest.co.in; www.anivest.co.in									
३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व नऊमाहीकरिता एकमेव व एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल									
वर्णना	एकमेव						एकत्रित		
	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली नऊमाही		संपलेले वर्ष		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली नऊमाही
	३१.१२.२२	३०.०९.२२	३१.१२.२१	३१.१२.२१	३१.०३.२२	३१.१२.२२	३१.१२.२१	३१.१२.२१	३१.०३.२२
	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१८८७१.००	३०१०.००	४८८.००	२४४५५.००	११११.००	११६७५	८६८३	६१३५	३१७७८
एकूण खर्च	१४३४१.००	३५३६.००	४२१.००	२०३७७.००	८३२.००	१५२८८	८१७७	६६७१	२७३४८
कर व अपवादामुळे वाघ पूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	४५३१.००	-५२६.००	६६.००	४०६७.००	२८२.००	४४८८	५४४	२६४	४५३३
कर व अपवादामुळे वाढवूननिव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	४५३१.००	-५२६.००	६६.००	४०६७.००	२८२.००	४४८८	५४४	२६४	४५३३
करानंतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	३३११.००	-३११.००	५६.००	३०२५.००	२५०.००	३२७७	३००	१७७	३१६४
एकूण सर्वव्यापक उत्पन्न	३३११.००	-३११.००	५६.००	३०२५.००	२५०.००	३२७७	३००	१७७	३१६६
समाप्ता भांडवल	१२४५.००	१२४५.००	१२४५.००	१२४५.००	१२४५.००	१२४५	१२४५	१२४५	१२४५
उत्पन्न प्रतिसाद									
- मूळ	२७.२५	-३.२१	०.४६	२४.३१	१.०५	२६.७६	-०.२३	१.०४	२४.२१
- सोमिकृत	२७.२५	-३.२१	०.४६	२४.३१	१.०५	२६.७६	-०.२३	१.०४	२४.२१

टीप: सेबी (लिट्रिंग ऑडिओग्रॅफम अँड डिस्कलेअर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व नऊमाहीकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे (एकमेव व एकत्रित) सविस्तर मुन्यातली उताण आहे. एकमेव व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षाद्वारे मर्यादित पुरविलीकृत करण्यात आले आणि १४ फेब्रुवारी, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या संमत मान्य करण्यात आले.

पॅनोरामा स्टुडिओज इंटरनॅशनल लिमिटेड									
सीआयएस: एल७४११एमएच१८०पीएमसी३३००८८									
नोंद.कार्या.: जी/३२, जेम अँड ब्रॅन्टी कोल्लेम्स ३, मित्र (मिग), अंधेरी (पुर्व), मुंबई-४०००१६. दूर:८०(०२२) २८२१११२३, ईमेल: mail@neogemindia.com, वेबसाईट: www.neogemindia.com									
३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल									
वर्णना	एकमेव						एकत्रित		
	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली १ महिने		संपलेले ९ महिने		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले ९ महिने
	३१.१२.२२	३०.०९.२२	३१.१२.२१	३१.१२.२१	३१.१२.२१	३१.०३.२२	३१.१२.२१	३१.१२.२१	३१.०३.२२
	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	०.००	०.०१	-	०.०१	-	४.७१			
कार्यावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादामुळे आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपुर्वी)	(१.५६)	(१.१८)	(१.३१)	(६.९७)	(८.३२)	(६.६३)			
करपुर्व कार्यावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वव्यापक उत्पन्न (करानंतर)	(१.५६)	(१.१८)	(१.३१)	(६.९७)	(८.३२)	(६.६३)			
करानंतर कार्यावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामुळे आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	(१.५६)	(१.१८)	(१.३१)	(६.९७)	(८.३२)	(६.६३)			
कार्यावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वव्यापक उत्पन्न (कार्यावधीकरिता सर्वव्यापक नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वव्यापक उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	(१.५६)	(१.१८)	(१.३१)	(६.९७)	(८.३२)	(६.६३)			
समाप्ता भांडवल (समाप्ताचे दृष्टीने मूळ रु.१०/- प्रती मास)	८७०.२०	८७०.२०	८७०.२०	८७०.२०	८७०.२०	८७०.२०			
मूळ	(०.०१)	(०.०१)	(०.०१)	(०.०१)	(०.०१)	(०.०८)			
सोमिकृत	(०.०१)	(०.०१)	(०.०२)	(०.०१)	(०.०१)	(०.०८)			
१ वार्षिकीकरणापुर्वी									
वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा जोडलेले टीप पत्र									
टीप: (१) सेबी(लिट्रिंग ऑडिओग्रॅफम अँड डिस्कलेअर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ रोजी झालेल्या संमत बरिल लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष पुनर्विलीकृत करण्यात आले आणि १४ फेब्रुवारी, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या संमत मान्य करण्यात आले. (२) कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ सहवातिल कंपनी (भारतीय लेखाग्राम) अधिनियम, २०१५ च्या नियम ३ मध्ये विलिप्त करणे (भारतीय लेखाग्राम) अधिनियम, २०१५ (इंग्रजी) नुसार आणि भारतीय संसदीयप्रणाली विस्तृत उच्च सेवा प्रणालीसह सद्य तिमाही निष्कर्ष तयार केले आहेत. (३) कंपनी एकमेव व्यवसाय विभाग अंतर्गत उमेव व जेव्हाही उपायय व विक्री. (४) वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर लिमिटेडच्या (URL: https://beta.bseindia.com/index.html) व कंपनीच्या (URL: www.neogemindia.com) वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.									
निओजेम इंडिया लिमिटेडकरिता									
सही/-									
रोमक ठेवणी									
टिकाण: मुंबई									
दिनांक: १४ फेब्रुवारी, २०२३									

मुख्य कार्यालय - एम. एस. मीडिया अँड पब्लिकेशन प्रा. लि. करिता मुद्रक, प्रकाशक, **व्ही.पी. चांदवडकर** यांनी सोमानी प्रिंटिंग प्रेस, गाता नं. ३ आणि ४, अमिन इंडस्ट्रीअल इस्टेट, सोनावाला हॉमस रोड, नं. २, जवाहर नगर फाटक व्रीड, गोमोग (पुर्व), मुंबई- ४०० ०६३ येथे छापणू एम. एस. मीडिया अँड पब्लिकेशन प्रा. लि. केसर लाला, ५०२ ए/विंग, प्लॉट नं.२२११. आर. डी. पी-६ म्हाडा लेआऊट, चारकोन, कांदिवली (प.), मुंबई ४०००६७ येथून प्रसिद्ध केले. दूरध्वनी: ०२२-२०८९१२७४, ०२२-२८६९७६४५/४७, ०८३३३८११८८८, ९८३३८५२१११ फॅक्स: २८६२८७४४ अंकात प्रसिद्ध झालेल्या बातम्या व लेख बांधणीत व्यक्त झालेल्या मतांशी संपादक, संचालक सहमत असतीलकरिता असे नाही. **संपादक** - **डी. एन. शिंदे**, कायदेवैयथ्यक सल्लागार - **अॅड. भागुदास जगतपार आणि एमकेएस लिगल असोसिएट्स**, RNI No. MAHAMAR/2001/05426. ई-मेल: - mumbai.lakshadeep@gmail.com, lakshadeep@rediffmail.com./msmedia@rediffmail.com, mumbailakshadeepnews@gmail.com.

PUBLIC NOTICE
It is notified for the information that my Original Leaving Certificate of M.S.C. Examination of year 2021 and Seat No. M004917, GR No. 1336, LC No. 2753 issued by MSBSHSE has been actually lost.
Name of Candidate :- Khan Taquee Abdul Noor, Address :- B/103, Wafa Hills, Almas Colony, Kausa, Mumbra, Thane 400612, Tel.9653626868.
If found please deliver at the above mentioned address, Sd/-
KHAN TAQUEE ABDUL NOOR
DATE : 16/02/2023

 ಜಿಬಿ ಗ್ಲೋಬಲ್ ಅಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಈ ಕಂಪನಿಯು ಇಂಡಿಯನ್ ಎಂಬ ಗಮನಾರ್ಹವಾಗಿ CIN:L1710MH1984PLC033553 10ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ದೇವ್ ಪ್ಲಾಜಾ, ಎಸ್.ವಿ. ರಸ್ತೆಯಲ್ಲಾದರೂ ಅಂದೇರಿ ಸ್ಟ್ರೀಟ್ ಸ್ಟೇಷನ್ ಮುಂಭಾಗ, ಅಂದೇರಿ, ಮುಂಬೈ - 400058. Tel: 022-4353 9191, Email ID: cs@gbglobal.in, Website: www.gbglobal.in													
೨ನೇ ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್, 2022ರ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ವೈಮೂರ್ತಿ ಮತ್ತು ಒಂಬತ್ತು ತಿಂಗಳುಗಳ ಶಿಕ್ಷಕರಿಗೋದಗೊಳ್ಳುವ ಅರ್ಥಿಕ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ ಸಾರ (Rs.InLakhs except earnings per share)													
ಕ್ರ. ಸಂ.	ವಿವರಗಳು	ಸ್ವತಂತ್ರ					ಶಿಕ್ಷಕರಿಗೋದಗೊಳ್ಳುವ						
		ವೈಮೂರ್ತಿ ಅಂಶಗಳು					ಒಂಬತ್ತು ತಿಂಗಳ ಅಂಶಗಳು						
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		ಈ ವರ್ಷ	ಈ ವರ್ಷ	ಈ ವರ್ಷ	ಈ ವರ್ಷ	ಈ ವರ್ಷ	ಈ ವರ್ಷ	ಈ ವರ್ಷ	ಈ ವರ್ಷ	ಈ ವರ್ಷ	ಈ ವರ್ಷ	ಈ ವರ್ಷ	ಈ ವರ್ಷ
1	ಒಟ್ಟು ಆದಾಯ	4,954.61	(862.25)	2,844.48	4,240.36	4,393.55	9,732.43	3,025.75	2,844.48	12,401.36	4,393.55	9,732.43	9,732.43
2	ಆದಾಯ ನಿವ್ವಳ ರಾಶಿ / (ನಷ್ಟ) (ಕೆ.ಎಂ. ಆದಾಯದ ಮತ್ತೆ / ಆದಾಯ ನಿವ್ವಳ ರಾಶಿ ಮುಂತಾದವು)	1,169.56	(383.21)	(898.55)	436.29	(5,170.07)	(5,214.30)	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898.55)	261.78	(5,170.08)	(5,236.02)
3	ಕೆ.ಎಂ. ಮೊದಲನೆಯ ಆದಾಯ ನಿವ್ವಳ ರಾಶಿ / (ನಷ್ಟ)	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.79)	436.29	110,405.06	110,356.93	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898.80)	261.78	110,405.05	110,335.21
4	ಕೆ.ಎಂ. ಮೊದಲನೆಯ ಆದಾಯ ನಿವ್ವಳ ರಾಶಿ / (ನಷ್ಟ)	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.79)	436.29	110,405.06	110,356.93	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898.80)	261.78	110,405.05	110,335.21
5	ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ / ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.79)	436.29	110,405.06	110,356.93	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898.80)	261.78	110,405.05	110,335.21
6	ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ / ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.79)	436.29	110,405.06	110,356.93	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898.80)	261.78	110,405.05	110,335.21
7	ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ / ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.79)	436.29	110,405.06	110,356.93	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898.80)	261.78	110,405.05	110,335.21
8	ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ / ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.79)	436.29	110,405.06	110,356.93	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898.80)	261.78	110,405.05	110,335.21
9	ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ / ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.79)	436.29	110,405.06	110,356.93	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898.80)	261.78	110,405.05	110,335.21
10	ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ / ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.79)	436.29	110,405.06	110,356.93	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898.80)	261.78	110,405.05	110,335.21
11	ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ / ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.79)	436.29	110,405.06	110,356.93	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898.80)	261.78	110,405.05	110,335.21
12	ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ / ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.79)	436.29	110,405.06	110,356.93	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898.80)	261.78	110,405.05	110,335.21
13	ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ / ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.79)	436.29	110,405.06	110,356.93	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898.80)	261.78	110,405.05	110,335.21
14	ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ / ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.79)	436.29	110,405.06	110,356.93	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898.80)	261.78	110,405.05	110,335.21
15	ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ / ಆದಾಯದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತೆ	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.79)	436.29	110,405.06	110,356.93	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898			

